

## Notice for holders of registered shares:

## Given the likely impact of the Covid-19 pandemic on postal deadlines, why not sign up for the e-notice of meeting?

Holders of registered and administered registered shares who have not yet subscribed to the e-notice of meeting for Safran's upcoming Annual General Meeting on May 28, 2020, have **until April 23, 2020** to sign up.

Simply print, fill out (clearly writing your **surname**, **first name**, **date of birth and email address**) and **sign** the reply slip below, and return it to BNP Paribas Securities Services using one of the following three methods:

- 1. For holders of registered shares who already use the Planetshares website: by logging on directly to the "e-Notice" page on the Planetshares website: https://planetshares.bnpparibas.com.
- 2. For holders of registered shares who have not previously used the Planetshares website:

All holders of registered shares have a Planetshares account, even if they have not yet used it. You will find the username and access code on your annual statement from BNP Paribas Securities Services.

From the Planetshares homepage, click on the envelope icon in the top right to open the BNP Paribas Securities Services contact form. Even if you do not have a username and access code, you can still use this form to upload your duly completed and signed reply slip in pdf format, and sign up for the e-notice of meeting.

You can also activate your Planetshares account at the same time.

From the Planetshares website, you can connect to Votaccess, the electronic voting platform, and submit your voting instructions for Safran's Annual General Meeting (regardless of the chosen voting method).

3. You may also return the duly completed and signed reply slip by post to: BNP Paribas Securities Services, CTS Émetteurs Assemblées, Grands Moulins de Pantin, 9, rue du Débarcadère, 93761 Pantin Cedex, France. If you choose this option, given current logistical difficulties and the closure of some post offices, please return the reply slip to BNP Paribas Securities Services as soon as possible.



## E-notice reply slip, extract from the 2019 Notice of Meeting

I would like to sign up for electronic information concerning my share account and receive by email a copy of:

My notice of meeting as well as all documentation pertaining to Safran's **Annual General Meetings held after May 23, 2019.** 

Signed in: ....., on: .....

Signature: